900219705 04/05/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orthoskins LLC		103/31/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mark Cuban			
Street Address:	5424 Deloache Avenue			
City:	Dallas			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75220			
Entity Type:	y Type: INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3799999	CITY OF CHAMPIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)696-3380

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2146966614

Email: djauchen@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Cuban c/o Robert Hart

Address Line 1: 5424 Deloache Avenue

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75220

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Jauchen		
Signature:	/Daniel Jauchen/		
Date:	04/05/2012		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0751 OP \$40.00 37999

900219705

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (executed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (executed)#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0752

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is made between **OrthoSkins LLC**, a Florida limited liability company ("Assignor"), and **Mark Cuban** ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations identified on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and Assignor is desirous of divesting the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, pursuant to the terms of a certain Trademark Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee, of even date herewith (the "Trademark Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of executing a document for the purposes of recording title in and to the aforesaid Trademarks in the name of Assignee in the Trademark Offices in such countries and in connection with such Trademarks as is deemed necessary by Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns all rights, title and interest in and to: (i) the Trademarks, including all applications and registrations thereof and the Certificates of Registration issued therefore, and any and all renewals thereof for the Trademarks, together with all goodwill pertaining thereto in such countries and in connection with such Trademarks as is deemed necessary by Assignee; (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments which hereafter become due or payable in respect of the Trademarks; (iii) all causes of action (in law or equity) and rights to sue, counterclaim and/or recover for present or future infringement thereof; and (iv) all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

Assignor hereby authorizes the appropriate empowered officials in the appropriate governmental offices in jurisdictions throughout the world to transfer all registrations and applications for the Trademarks to Assignee as assignee of the entire rights, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment, and to issue to Assignee all registrations which may issue with respect to any trademark applications included in the Trademarks, in accordance with this Trademark Assignment Agreement.

Assignor shall not contest or challenge, or aid any person or entity in so contesting or challenging, the validity of the Trademarks or Assignee's ownership thereof.

Assignor represents that it has the authority to make and enter into this Trademark Assignment Agreement.

[Signature pages follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0753

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement effective as of March 38, 2012.

OrthoSkins LLÇ, a Florida limited liability company
Ву:
Name: Charles N Scrabis
Title: Managing Member
STATE OF Florida } COUNTY OF Volusia } ss:
COUNTY OF Volusia } ss:
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public of the State of Florida, personally appeared
did acknowledge the execution of the foregoing Trademark Assignment Agreement on behalf of said Assignor.
I HEREBY SET my hand and notarial seal this 28 day of March, 2012.
Notary SCOTT C. TEPPER MY COMMISSION # DD 905578 EXPIRES: August 16, 2013 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters
Witness: Michael Lo Learn
Witness: Jadra J. Zeceagren

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement effective as of March <u>31</u>, 2012.

Mark Cuban

	Ву:		W WA		· ·	
	Name:	Mark	Cuban	MATERIAL STATE OF THE STATE OF	ALIC ROSALISMO	
	Title:					
STATE OF		}				
COUNTY OF	7	} ss: }				
appeared// according to 1	MARK Cl aw did depo	se and say he	Public of the St e was. Sto e) ge the execution	xecuted on	having been his own	personally sworn by me <u>behalf</u> ark Assignment
I HEREBY S	ET my hand	and notarial	seal this $\frac{3/5}{1}$	day of March, 2	2012.	
Notary	in M.	Mont	Somery		No.	USAN M. MONTGOMERY tary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires February 20, 2014
Witness:) An (E C	JAU	C451	maghina and a shake a s		
Witness:	nuitm	i RM	Mon			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0755

Schedule A

	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark	
1	77332241	3799999	CITY OF CHAMPIONS	

A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0756